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to reimburse them for their necessary expenses incurred as 
members of and for accompanying said committee, the follow-
ing: George B. Skogmo, $31.41; Robert Glenn, $35.40; L. 
G. Kellogg, $35.40; E. J. Kneen, $50.84; J. A. Chinnock, $35.24; 
Henry Laycock, $35.24; C. A. Leicht, $21.58, and George Wag-
ner, $33.64. 

SECTION 2. A sum of money sufficient to carry out the pro-
visions of this act is hereby appropriated out of any money in 
the state treasury not otherwise appropriated. 

SEcnoN 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 5, 1913. 

No. 492, S.] 	 [Published June 7, 1913. 

CHAPTER 427. 
AN ACT to amend section 3519e of the statutes, relating to 

bonds of referees. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3519e of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 3519e. Upon such application being made the said 
court or circuit judge must appoint some suitable person EIS 

referee, to whom and under whose direction the sale, mortgag-
ing, leasing or other disposition of said lands or interest shall 
be made, which said referee shall give a bond to the * * * 
judge of the court in which such proceedings shall be com-
menced, in such amount, with such sureties and in such form 
as the said circuit, county or superior court or circuit judge 
shall direct, conditioned for the faithful performance of the 
trust reposed, for paying over, investing or accounting for all 
moneys that shall be received by such referee according to the 
order of any court having authority to give directions in the 
premises and for observance of the directions of the court in 
relation to the said matter. Provided further, that all proceed-
ings heretofore had under this chapter in county courts not 
having civil jurisdiction are hereby ltgalized. 

SECTION 2. This act. shall take effeet upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 5, 1913. 


